

FEES STRUCTURE - 2022

The following table shows the fees for a term at Esperance Christian School. It also demonstrates the effect of our generous family discount policy:

Year Level	Tuition Fee Per Term 1 Child	Tuition Fee Per Term 2 Children	Tuition Fee Per Term 3 Children	Tuition Fee Per Term 4 Children
3 Year Old Kindergarten	\$523.75 2 x½ days per week or 1Full Day per week \$757.50 2 Full days per week			
4 Year Old Kindergarten	\$446.25 3 days per week	\$963.00**	\$1470.95***	\$1470.95**** (4 th child free)
Pre-Primary to Year 6	\$757.50	\$1212.00**	\$1704.40.***	\$1704.40**** (4 th child free)

^{**}based on 2 children enrolled in Years 4Kin -6

GENEROUS FAMILY DISCOUNT

Esperance Christian School offers substantial discounts for families who have more than one child attending the school.

2 children
 3 children
 20% off each child's fees per term (4 Kin-Yr 6 only, tuition fees only)
 25% off each child's fees per term (4 Kin-Yr 6 only, tuition fees only)

• 4 or more children 4th child is free (<u>tuition fees only</u>)

FEE PAYMENT OPTIONS

OPTION A	Payment in FULL with 5% prompt payment discount on tuition if fees paid by the end of Week 3 of Term 1 .
OPTION B	Payment FOUR times a year with 2.5% discount on tuition fees if paid by due dates.
OPTION C	Payment in 10 monthly payments Payments are due by 15 th of each month from February to November
OPTION D	Payment in 20 fortnightly payments Payments are due by 14 th and 28 th of each month from February to November

ENROLMENT FEE (All Students)

A non-refundable Enrolment Fee of \$150.00 per child is payable upon initial enrolment.

STATIONERY FEE (4 Year Old Kindy - Year 6)

An annual Stationery fee of \$85.00 per child is applied at the start of each school year.

TECHNOLOGY LEVY (4 Year Old Kindy - Year 6)

An annual Technology Levy of \$85.00 per child is applied at the start of each school year

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

If anyone is experiencing financial hardship please contact the School Principal immediately. The school has a range of support mechanisms, including fee assistance and uniform assistance.

PAYMENT METHODS: Payway, Direct Payroll Transfer, Credit Card, EFT/Cash/Cheque, Direct

Deposit, CentrePay

Fees are subject to change each year

^{***}based on 3 children enrolled in Years 4Kin -6

^{****}based on 4 children enrolled in Years 4Kin-6

^{*}Please note that the Family Discount does not apply for children in Pre-Kindy.

^{*}Note: All fees must be paid in full before a child can be re-enrolled for a new year.